P \$40.00 5077954

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bryan Foods, Inc.	04/03/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sara Lee Corporation
Street Address:	1000 East Hanes Mill Road
City:	Winston-Salem
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27105

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5077954

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)607-7500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3366077300

Email: lsmith@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: J. Jason Link

Address Line 1: 1001 West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41872/122550
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura J. Smith

Total Attachments: 2

source=Sara Lee Patent 5077954 - Assignment#page1.tif source=Sara Lee Patent 5077954 - Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017422 FRAME: 0144

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 3rd day of April , 2006, by and between Bryan Foods, Inc. ("ASSIGNOR"), having a place of business at 100 Churchill Road, West Point, Mississippi 39773, United States of America, and Sara Lee Corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 1000 East Hanes Mill Road, Winston-Salem, North Carolina 27105, United States of America.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title, and interest in the following patent, and the inventions described therein:

COUNTRY/ TREATY	APPLICATION SERIAL NO.	TITLE OF INVENTION	ISSUE DATE
United States	5,077,954	Apparatus for Packaging Food Products	January 7, 1992

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR wishes to transfer its entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said patent to ASSIGNEE;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, and to ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said patent, any patent application claiming priority to the patent, any patents issuing from said patent applications claiming priority to the patent, or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reexamination, renewal, substitute, extension or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to sue for past damages

PATENT REFL: 017422 FRAME: 0145 ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term of the patent and to the full end of the term for which patents may be granted based on said applications, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, said inventions, and any patents and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR through reasonable efforts and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and any patents and equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN W	VITNESS WHEREOF, AS	SIGNOR has hereunto set hand and seal this
3rd day of	April	_, 2006
Bryan Food		
ASSIGNOR		
mue 1	mederal	
Bruce O. Br	adford. Assistant Secretary	,

PATENT REEL: 017422 FRAME: 0146

RECORDED: 04/05/2006